

Mat Suit- 25/2022 (25 of 2022)

18-04-2022

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance. Petitioner takes no step today.

S/R in respect of the OP is received after service as per report of process server.

Let, it be kept with the record.

No adverse order can be passed as per resolution of local Bar which has observed cease work today.

To 07-06-2022 for appearance of the OP.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia