

Mat Suit No.25 of 2022 (25 of 22)

16.07.2022

Today is fixed for appearance of the OP.

The petitioner is present with his Id. Lawyer and filed a petition under Order-6 Rule-17 CPC praying for an amendment in the cause title of the suit as the name of the respondent has been mentioned wrongly in the cause title as Sunita Lohar instead of Sumitra Lohar and hence the petitioner has prays for amendment in the cause title of the original petition u/s 9 of the Hindu Marriage Act.

The said petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard Id. Lawyer for the petitioner.

Perused the petition with affidavit. Considered.

The amendment is formal in nature and it can be allowed.

In the petition of the petitioner dated 16.07.22 under Order-6 Rule-17 CPC is hereby allowed.

Let the cause title of the original application u/s 9 of the Hindu Marriage Act be amended accordingly as per the schedule of the amendment petition dated 16.07.22.

The petitioner is directed to file a fresh amended petition u/s 9 of the Hindu Marriage Act on the next date.

The amendment petition is thus disposed of.

The petitioner is also directed to take fresh step upon the respondent in his corrected name.

To 25.08.22 for file amended application by the petitioner and taking step upon the OP.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Purulia.

Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Purulia.