

Mat Suit- 25/2022 (25 of 2022)

11-11-2022

Today is fixed for filing amended application by the petitioner and taking step upon the OP. Petitioner filed hazira. On call none appears.

No amended application has been filed by the petitioner.

Petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the instant suit shall not be dismissed for non taking step.

To 23-12-2022 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia