

Mat Suit- 25/2022 (25 of 2022)

23-12-2022

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner. Petitioner filed hazira along with fresh V.Nama.

Another petition has been filed on behalf of the petitioner praying for time to file show cause on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

To 10-02-2023 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia