

Mat Suit- 25/2022 (25 of 2022)

10-02-2023

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner. Petitioner filed show cause along with amended plaint and also filed requisites upon the OP in both ways.

Causes shown by the petitioner is sufficient and hereby accepted without any cost.

Amended plaint be kept with the record and issue summons upon the OP at once.

No adverse order can be passed as per resolution of local Bar.

To 05-04-2023 for S/R and appearance of the OP.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia