

Mat Suit- 25/2022 (25 of 2022)

20-06-2023

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance of the OP. Petitioner filed hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

No adverse order can be passed as per resolution of local Bar.

Petitioner is directed to file fresh steps upon OP in both ways at once.

To 14-08-2023 for S/R and appearance of the OP.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia