

Mat Suit- 25/2022 (25 of 2022)

14-08-2023

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance of the OP. Petitioner filed hazira along with a petition u/o 5 rule 9(5) cpc. OP appeared in this case by filing a petition along with v.nama praying for time for filing WO on the ground stated therein . Copy is served , Let it be kept with the record.

SR is received after service as per process server's report .

The petition u/o 5 rule 9(5) filed today is thus rejected .

Fix 05-10-2023 for filing WO by the OP .

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia