

**Mat Suit No. 25 of 2022 (25 of 2022)**

21.03.2024

The parties filed hazira through ld. Lawyers.

Today is also fixed for framing of issues after receiving report from mediator.

The report is already received from the mediator dated 09.02.24 that the mediation is failed.

Issues are framed in a separate sheet of paper. Let the separate sheet be kept with the record.

To **18.04.2024** for court reconciliation, if failed then P.H.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Addl. District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.

Addl. District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.